

**Office of the Principal**

**NIT B&DC /1/09-19**

Quotations, in sealed covers and addressed to the undersigned, are invited for renovation and expansion of the ladies washroom attached to the faculty & staff common room of the college. The job details and value as per PWD schedule are enlisted as follows.

SL. NO.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate(₹)	Amount
1.(p-10/i-1)	<i>Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete etc.</i>	1.60	Cum	497	795.00
2.(p-12/i-11)	<i>Cutting chase upto 125 x 150 mm. and subsequent mending of damages.</i>	17.40	Mtr	90	1566.00
3.(p-43/i-36)	<i>Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness etc. (a) 25 mm to 30 mm thick wooden shuttering (e) Extra for staging beyond 4 m in any floor</i>	13.65	Sqm	425	5801.00
4.(p-43/i-40(i))	<i>Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc.</i>	0.315	MT	58146	18316.00
5.(p-26/i-10)	<i>Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) (i) Pakur Variety.</i>	1.98	Cum	4321	8556.00
6.(p-16/i-16)	<i>125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.</i>	32.00	Sqm	755	24160.00
7.(p-16/i-13)	<i>Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6) (b) In superstructure, 1<sup>st</sup> floor</i>	1.00	Cum	5547	5547.00
8.(p-189/i-1)	<i>Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar (a) 20 mm thick plaster 1<sup>st</sup> Floor</i>	71.25	Sqm	184	13110.00
				<b>C/F</b>	<b>77851.00</b>

9.(p-64/i-35)	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles <b>A) Floor</b> With Sand Cement Mortar (1:4) 20 mm thick & 2 mm thick b) Area of each tile above 0.09 Sq.m (i) Coloured decorative	8.40	Sqm	903	7585.00
	<b>(B) Wall</b> With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick (a) Area of each above 0.09 Sq.m (i) Coloured decorative.	45.25	Sqm	1098	49685.00
10.(p-128/i-19)	Supplying, fitting & fixing factory made foam PVC door frame (finished weight of 2.73 kg/mtr.) of size 100mm X 45mm etc. b) Pre-laminated Colour.	9.90	Mtr	562	5564.00
11.(p-129/i-20)	Supplying, fitting & fixing factory made solid panel foam PVC (density shall not be less than 600 kg/cum) door shutter consisting of 19 SWG thick M.S. tube of size 40mm X 20mm for styles and top etc. In Ground floor. 30mm thick single leaf shutter with 10mm thick panel. (b) Pre-laminated Colour.	4.725	Sqm	3132	14799.00
12.(p-100/i-2)	M.S. structural works in roof trusses with tubular sections conforming to IS: 806-1968 & IS: 1161-1998 i) For trusses spanning up to 12.00 m	0.200	MT	59468	11894.00
13.(p-82/i-14)	Supplying, fitting & fixing Zn-Al alloy (55% Al & 45% Zn) coating of 150 grams per sq. metre etc. (i) In Roof:- a) With 0.5 mm thick sheet	11.52	Sqm	896	10322.00
14.(p-245/i-15)	Supplying, fitting & fixing of 2-Track / 3-Track Aluminium sliding Window of all Aluminium sections viz. window frame etc.	9.90	Kg	448	4435.00
15.(p-243/i-9)	Supplying bubble free float glass of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 2835-1987.vi) 6mm thick coloured / tinted / smoke glass.	1.80	Sqm	661	1190.00
				C/F	

16.(p-195 /i-7)	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand (b) Two Coats	224.75	%Sq m	4518	10154.00
17.(p-197 /i-16)	Protective and Decorative Textured exterior high class matt finish paint of approved quality, composed of special Thermoplastic Resin.	224.75	Sqm	101	22699.00
<b>SANITARY AND PLUMBING PART:-</b>					
17.(p-13 /i-19(ii))	Supply of UPVC pipes (B Type) & fittings conforming to IS-13592-1992 (A) (i) Single Socketed 3 Meter Length i) 110mm dia  (B) Fittings (iii) Door Tee-110mm  iv) Door Bend (LH) & (RH)-110mm	15.00	Mtr	350	5250.00
		3	Each	195	585.00
		4	Each	284	1136.00
18.(p-79 /i-3)	Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolts, nuts etc. (a) With 'P' trap (with vent)	1	Each	3104	3104.00
19.(P-81 /i-10(b))	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P.hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete. (b) Anglo Indian (ii) Plastic (hallow type) white	1	Each	485	485.00
20.(p-80 /i-7)	Supplying, fitting and fixing Squating plate with integral flushing in white (i) 450 mm X 350 mm	1	Each	881	881.00
21.(p-41 /i-2(ii))	Supplying, fitting and fixing white vitreous china best quality approved make wash basin with C.I. brackets on 75	2	Each	2208	4416.00
				C/F	232035.00

22.(p-82 /i-9)	Supplying, fitting and fixing best quality Indian make mirror 5.5 mm thick with silvering as per I.S.I. specifications supported on fibre glass frame of any colour, frame size 550 mm X 400 mm	2	Each	613	1226.00
23.(p-82 /i-22(a))	Supplying, fitting and fixing towel rail with two brackets. (a)C.P. over brass (ii) 25 mm dia. and 600 mm long	2	Each	430	860.00
24.(p-81/i-16)	Supplying, fitting and fixing glass shelf with aluminium guard rails. (a) Ordinary type with 5.5 mm sheet glass (b) (ii) 600 mm X 125 mm	2	Each	480	960.00
25.(p-82/i-17)	Supplying, fitting and fixing liquid soap container. (b) PTMT(Prayag or equivalent)	4	Each	210	840.00
26.(p-29/i-1)	Supplying, fitting and fixing CPVC (i) CPVC Pipes Class-1, SDR-11 (Dia 20mm)	30.00	Mtr	143	4290.00
27.(p-36/i-2)	Supplying, fitting and fixing 10 litre P.V.C. low-down cistern conforming to I.S. specification with P.V.C. fittings complete etc.	1	Each	1015	1015.00
28.(p-45 /i-19(a))	Supplying, fitting and fixing pillar cock of approved make. a) (i) CP Pillar Cock - 15 mm. (Equivalent to Code No. 507 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand).	2	Each	555	1110.00
29.(p-4 /i-3(d))	Chromium plated Hand shower with Flexible Tube & fittings(Equivalent to Code No. Hsh-1937 & (Equivalent to Code No. 5037 & Model - Florentine of Jaquar or similar)).	1	Each	2390	2390.00
				C/F	244726.00

30.(p-6/i-7)	<i>Supplying, fitting and fixing Chromium plated Bib Cock long body with wall flange with aerator(Equivalent to Code No. 512 &amp; Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand)</i>	2	Each	659	1318.00
31.(p-6/i-7)	<b>(d)</b> <i>(i) Chromium plated angular Stop Cock with wall flange (Equivalent to Code No. 5053 &amp; Model - Florentine of Jaquar or similar brand).</i>	4	Each	815	3260.00
32.(p-6/i-7)	<i>Chromium plated concealed Stop Cock heavy duty (Equivalent to Code No. 5083 &amp; Model - Florentine of Jaquar or similar brand).</i>	4	Each	953	3812.00
33.	Supplying, Fitting & Fixing Exhaust Fan of Approved make and brand including all labour charges. i)Dia 250mm	2	Each	50000	10000
<b>Total</b>					263116.00
<b>Add GST 12%</b>					31574.00
					294690.00
<b>Add CESS 1%</b>					2947.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					297637.00

(Rs. Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred And Thirty Seven Only)

**DEADLINE : MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2019 3:00 pm.**

Quotations are to be dropped into the tender submission box at the office of the Principal.

Prof. Manideep Chandra

Principal.

September 14, 2019.